

#WS-20-1 CONCRETE PAVING I (#6892350)

BID DATE: MARCH 25, 2020

Vinton Construction
Company

Item #	Item Description	UoFM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Concrete Paving - Maritime Drive					
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
3	Traffic Control Detour	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
4	Inlet Protection Type "D"	EA	16	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
5	Clearing	ID	23	\$20.00	\$460.00
6	Grubbing	ID	23	\$20.00	\$460.00
7	Unclassified Excavation (Includes Pavement, Curb, Topsoil)	CY	4104	\$18.82	\$77,237.28
8	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb (Doweled)	SY	5716	\$46.44	\$265,451.04
9	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	6156	\$5.95	\$36,628.20
10	8" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	6156	\$5.95	\$36,628.20
11	Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-woven)	SY	3053	\$1.50	\$4,579.50
12	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	54	\$10.00	\$540.00
13	1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	81	\$14.00	\$1,134.00
14	Sawing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	LF	163	\$3.00	\$489.00
15	Sawing Asphalt Pavement	LF	40	\$3.00	\$120.00
16	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	234	\$3.00	\$702.00
17	6" Concrete Sidewalk (Removed & Replaced)	SF	2025	\$7.95	\$16,098.75
18	6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 4" CABG	SF	295	\$7.95	\$2,345.25
19	Detectable Warning Fields	SF	96	\$40.00	\$3,840.00
20	Temporary Sidewalk (Access from N 5th/Buffalo to YMCA)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2409	\$7.50	\$18,067.50
22	Sod, Fertilizer & Water	SY	681	\$10.50	\$7,150.50
23	Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	1047	\$2.75	\$2,879.25
24	Obliterating Roadway	LS	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
25	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	1938	\$2.25	\$4,360.50
26	Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	LF	75	\$16.75	\$1,256.25
27	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch	LF	459	\$8.50	\$3,901.50
28	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch Bars, Alt. (Form #905B)	LF	198	\$12.25	\$2,425.50
29	Pavement Marking, Bike Sharrow Symbol, Epoxy, White	EA	7	\$225.00	\$1,575.00
Storm Sewer - Maritime Drive					
30	Utility Line Opening	EA	1	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00
31	Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	326	\$19.25	\$6,275.50
32	Removing Storm Manholes	EA	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
33	Removing Storm Inlets	EA	10	\$265.00	\$2,650.00
34	Adjust Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
35	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe W/Sock(SDR-35), Storm Sewer	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00
36	Furnish & Install 12" PVC SDR-35, Storm Sewer	LF	247	\$71.85	\$17,746.95
37	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	4.33	\$694.00	\$3,005.02
38	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 7, Storm	VF	4.92	\$674.00	\$3,316.08
39	Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	9	\$1,820.00	\$16,380.00
40	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	4	\$415.00	\$1,660.00
41	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R), Diagonal, Storm	EA	13	\$595.00	\$7,735.00
42	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	36	\$17.50	\$630.00
Sanitary Sewer - Maritime Drive					
43	Removing Sanitary Manholes	EA	2	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
44	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC SDR-35, Sanitary Sewer	LF	49	\$114.00	\$5,586.00
45	Furnish & Relay 12" PVC SDR-35, Sanitary Sewer	LF	22	\$147.00	\$3,234.00
46	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary	VF	16.07	\$571.00	\$9,175.97
47	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	2	\$416.00	\$832.00
48	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	104	\$17.50	\$1,820.00
49	Televise Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	605	\$3.30	\$1,996.50
Water Main - Maritime Drive					
50	Adjusting 5" Water Valve Box Covers	EA	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
Concrete Paving - Roneta Lane					
51	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
52	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00
53	Sediment Log	LF	20	\$15.00	\$300.00
54	Borrow Excavation	CY	15	\$1.00	\$15.00
55	Fine Grading (for Concrete Pavement)	SY	638	\$3.00	\$1,914.00
56	7" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb	SY	576	\$49.00	\$28,224.00
57	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	14	\$10.00	\$140.00
58	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	5	\$10.00	\$50.00
59	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	655	\$7.95	\$5,207.25
60	Fine Grading (for Asphalt Cul-De-Sac)	SY	571	\$5.66	\$3,231.86
61	3" H.M.A., Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	547	\$24.60	\$13,456.20
62	Tack Coat	GAL	27	\$3.89	\$105.03
63	Furnish & Install Aggregate Shoulder (Crushed Limestone Screenings)	LF	224	\$9.00	\$2,016.00
64	Terrace Preparation/Restoration	SY	276	\$3.00	\$828.00
65	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	276	\$7.50	\$2,070.00
66	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, Mulch & Water	SY	276	\$2.50	\$690.00
67	Temporary Mailboxes	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
68	Remove and Replace Mailboxes (Complete Unit)	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00
Sanitary Sewer - Roneta Lane					
69	Adjust Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
Water Main - Roneta Lane					
70	Adjusting 5" Water Valve Box Covers	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00

*Recommend Awarding to Vinton Construction Co
4-17-2020*

BASE BID TOTAL: \$695,994.58